

Date : 12.10.2020

CORRIGENDUM – II

It is notified to all concerned parties that with reference to our Tender No - IITH/MAE/NISHANTH/2020/T006 dated 17-09-2020 for Design, Site Preparation, Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning, Operations and Maintenance of Basic Infrastructure for the establishment of a Data Center the following changes are being made w.r.t. the Tender

Sr.No	Section/Clause	Existing Terms	Amended to
1	Section II Clause 3.4	Bidder should have minimum turnover of Rs. 10 Cr. for each of the last three financial years.	Bidder should have minimum turnover of Rs.5 Cr. for each of the last three financial years.
2	Section II Clause 3.3	The bidder must have successfully executed at their client sites at least 2 number of data centres in India in last five years. Each of the two data centres should be with designed IT load of minimum of 200 KW each. The value of each such order should not be less than Rs. 2 Cr.	The bidder must have successfully executed at their client sites at least 2 number of data centres in India in last five years. Each of the two data centres should be with designed IT load of minimum of 200 KW each. The value of each such order should not be less than Rs. 2 Cr. Purchase Order/Work Order and Project Completion Reports for all the projects should be on the name of the bidder from the end client where DC is implemented.
3	-----	IT load of 200 KW	IT load of 200 KW wherever mentioned in the Tender Document should be read as "The Total Design IT load is 200KW excluding the redundancy"

Other the terms & conditions of the notice published on Institute website <https://www.iith.ac.in/tenders/> & <https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app> and <https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com> will remain unchanged.

No more correspondence in this regard will be entertained.

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad.